

ASIAN TEA & EXPORTS LTD.

CIN No. L24219WB1987PLC041876 Sikkim Commerce House. 4/1, Middleton Street. Kolkata - 700 071 Tel: +91 33 4006 3601 / 3602 E-mail: info@asianteaexports.com, Website: www.asianteaexports.com

March 07, 2022

To, BSE limited Dept of Corporate Service Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code :519532, Scrip Name: ASIANTNE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Correction of Clerical Mistake / typographical error with Reference to Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is in reference to our letter dated 18th December 2021 where we have submitted Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, we would like to inform you that there was a clerical mistake/ typographical error in the total shareholding before the acquisition under consideration holding of shares of "67,33,866" instead of "6,73,38,666 accordingly the total shareholding after the acquisition under consideration holding of shares would be ("67,33,866+77,49,706=1,44,83,572")

Please consider the revised copy of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge the same.

For & behalf of Asian Tea Exports Ltd

Annu Jain

Annu Jain Company Secretary & Compliance officer



ASIAN TEA & EXPORTS LTD.

CIN No. L24219WB1987PLC041876

Sikkim Commerce House, 4/1, Middleton Street, Kolkata – 700 071 Tel: +91 33 2287 9732 / 7334, 4006 3601 / 3602 Email: info@asianteaexports.com, Website: www.asianteaexports.com

Date: 18-12-2021

To,

BSE Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	7, Lyons Range,
Dalal Street, 25th Floor,	Kolkata – 700001,
Mumbai- 400001	Scrip Code: 011053
Scrip Code: 519532	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are in receipt of the disclosure under the captioned Regulation from Mr. Hariram Garg, on behalf of himself, promoters and promoters' group of Asian Tea & Exports Limited, pursuant to their entitlement and subscriptions of additional equity shares under the "Right Issue" of the Company. The copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Asian Tea & Exports Ltd

Annu Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date:17/12/2021

To,

BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor - 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

The Board of Directors, **M/s Asian Tea And Exports Limited,** 4/1, Middleton Street, Sikkim Commerce House, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700071

Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s),

In compliance with the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations in connection with the acquisition of equity shares of Asian Tea And Exports Limited ("the target company"), pursuant to their entitlement and subscription of additional equity shares under the "**Right Issue**" of the Target Company by the following promoters and promoters group of the company is enclosed herewith duly signed :-

1) Asian Capital Markets Ltd

2) Sunil Garg

3) Hari Ram Garg

4) Maharaja Barter Pvt Ltd

5) Rama Garg

6) Rajesh Garg

7) Sita Garg

8) Greenex Chemicals Private Ltd

9) Nisha Garg

10) Caravan Vinimay Private Ltd

11) Hariram Sunil Kumar (HUF)

12) Hari Ram Garg & Others (HUF)

13) Hariram Rajesh Kumar (HUF)

14) Sunil Garg & Sons (HUF)

15) Asian Housing And Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

This is for your information and record please. Yours faithfully

A

Hariram Garg Kolkata

Encl: As above.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ASIAN TEA	AND EXPORTS	LIMITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	1) ASIAN CAPITAL MARKETS LTD		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	2) SUNIL GARG 3) HARI RAM GARG		
acquirer	,	JA BARTER PVI	
	5) RAMA GA		
	 6) RAJESH GARG 6) RAJESH GARG 7) SITA GARG 8) GREENEX CHEMICALS PRIVATE LTD 9) NISHA GARG 10) CARAVAN VINIMAY PRIVATE LTD 11) HARIRAM SUNIL KUMAR (HUF) 12) HARI RAM GARG & OTHERS (HUF) 13) HARIRAM RAJESH KUMAR (HUF) 		
	/	ARG & SONS (H	
	/	OUSING AND	01)
	INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes	2	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where	BSE Limited (BSE)		
the shares of TC are Listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE")		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
follows		share/voting	diluted
		capital wherever	share/voting capital of the
		applicable (*)	TC (**)
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration, holding of:a)Shares carrying voting rights			
1) ASIAN CAPITAL MARKETS LTD	1650813	16.51	NA
2) SUNIL GARG	634998	6.35	NA
3) HARI RAM GARG	808398	8.08	NA
4) MAHARAJA BARTER PVT LTD	259000	2.59	NA
5) RAMA GARG	175000	1.75	NA
6) RAJESH GARG	320000	3.20	NA
7) SITA GARG	521972	5.22	NA
8) GREENEX CHEMICALS PRIVATE LTD	1417991	14.18	NA
9) NISHA GARG	300100	3.00	NA
10) CARAVAN VINIMAY PRIVATE LTD	283452	2.83	NA
11) HARIRAM SUNIL KUMAR (HUF)	14161	0.14	NA
12) HARI RAM GARG & OTHERS (HUF)	12335	0.12	NA

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

14) SUNIL GARG & SONS (HUF)	14014	0.14	NA
15) ASIAN HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD	288980	2.89	NA
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 	NIL	NIL	NIL
voting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6733866	67.34	N.A.
Details of acquisition / sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold			
1) ASIAN CAPITAL MARKETS LTD	2050813	20.51	NA
2) SUNIL GARG	834998	8.35	NA
3) HARI RAM GARG	1224238	12.24	NA
4) MAHARAJA BARTER PVT LTD	259000	2.59	NA
5) RAMA GARG	175000	1.75	NA
6) RAJESH GARG	320000	3.20	NA
7) SITA GARG	521972	5.22	NA
8) GREENEX CHEMICALS PRIVATE LTD	1417991	14.18	NA
9) NISHA GARG	300100	3.00	NA
10) CARAVAN VINIMAY PRIVATE LTD	283452	2.83	NA
11) HARIRAM SUNIL KUMAR (HUF)	14161	0.14	NA
12) HARI RAM GARG & OTHERS (HUF)	12335	0.12	NA
13) HARIRAM RAJESH KUMAR (HUF)	32652	0.33	NA
14) SUNIL GARG & SONS (HUF)	14014	0.14	NA
15) ASIAN HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD	288980	2.89	NA
 b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the 		NIL	NIL NIL
 acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer 		NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7749706	77.50	N.A.

After the acquisition / sale, holdingof:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 			
1) ASIAN CAPITAL MARKETS LTD	3701626	18.51	N.A.
2) SUNIL GARG	1469996	7.35	N.A.
3) HARI RAM GARG	2032636	10.16	N.A.
	518000	2.59	N.A.
5) RAMA GARG	350000	1.75	N.A.
6) RAJESH GARG	640000	3.20	N.A.
7) SITA GARG	1043944	5.22	N.A.
8) GREENEX CHEMICALS PRIVATE LTD	2835982	14.18	N.A.
9) NISHA GARG	600200	3.00	N.A.
10) CARAVAN VINIMAY PRIVATE LTD	566904	2.83	N.A.
11) HARIRAM SUNIL KUMAR (HUF)	28322	0.14	N.A.
12) HARI RAM GARG & OTHERS (HUF)	24670	0.12	N.A.
13) HARIRAM RAJESH KUMAR (HUF)	65304	0.33	N.A.
14) SUNIL GARG & SONS (HUF)	28028	0.14	N.A.
15) ASIAN HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD	577960	2.89	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14483572	72.42	N.A.
			by Asian Tea and to Rights issue.
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13 th Decemb	per, 2021	
the TC before the said acquisition-4 sale	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (1,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	Rs. 20,00,00),000/-) equity shares	

· · ·

Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 20,00,00,000/-
TC after the said acquisition	(2,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)

Signature of Authorised Signatory

the

Hariram Garg On behalf of himself, Promoters and Promoter Group of Asian Tea and Exports Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 17-12-2021